CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2009
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

FUND TYPE|PROGRAM|PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT
Total Direct Expenditures Or Obligations 159,320,005
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)
DR 17.307 Coal Mine Workers' Compensation 7,324
DR 17.FEC Federal Employees Compensation 47,623
DR 57.001 Social Insurance For Railroad Workers 766,898
DR 57.005 Economic Recovery Payments 11,000
DR 57.AAA Social Insurance For Rr Workers - Unemployment & Sickness Benefits 43,464
DR 64.104 Pension For Non-Service-Connected Disability For Veterans 221,965
DR 64.105 Pension To Veterans Surviving Spouses And Children 53,981
DR 64.109 Veterans Compensation For Service-Connected Disability 1,811,323
DR 64.110 Veterans Dependency & Indemnity Compensation For Svc-Connected Death 362,729
DR 86.001 Pension Plan Termination Insurance 88,965
DR 96.001 Social Security Disability Insurance 5,521,525
DR 96.002 Social Security Retirement Insurance 32,774,307
DR 96.004 Social Security Survivors Insurance 11,659,262
DR 96.006 Supplemental Security Income 1,381,170
DR DR.100 Federal Retirement And Disability Payments--Military 1,098,000
DR DR.200 Federal Retirement And Disability Payments--Civilian 3,202,477
DR DR.300 Retirement And Disability Payments-Coast Guard/Uniformed Employees 64,312
DR DR.500 Retirement And Disability Payments--Foreign Service Officers 84,054
TOTAL: 59,200,379
Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)
DO 10.427 Rural Rental Assistance Payments 24,696
DO 10.551 Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 1,354,458
DO 10.912 Environmental Quality Incentives Program 432,812
DO 64.100 Automobiles And Adaptive Equipment For Certain Disabled Veterans 3,977
DO 64.101 Burial Expenses Allowance For Veterans 2,579
DO 64.116 Vocational Rehabilitation For Disabled Veterans 1,224
DO 64.117 Survivors And Dependents Educational Assistance 15,663
DO 64.124 All Volunteer Force Educational Assistance 112,844
DO 93.773 Medicare-Hospital Insurance 15,411,226
DO 93.774 Medicare-Supplementary Medical Insurance 14,328,103
TOTAL: 31,687,582
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)
DX 10.051 Commodity Loans And Loan Deficiency Payments 592
DX 10.054 Emergency Conservation Program 6,146
DX 10.055 Production Flexibility Payments For Contract Commodities 4,278,675
DX 10.069 Conservation Reserve Program 5,227,528
DX 10.080 Milk Income Loss Contract Program 27,754
DX 10.450 Crop Insurance 11,159,694
DX 10.914 Wildlife Habitat Incentive Program 98,287
DX 10.921 Conservation Security Program (Csp) 1,378,095
DX 14.195 Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program-Special Allocations 46,785
DX 64.103 Life Insurance For Veterans 121,286
DX 64.130 Chapter 33 Post 9/11 Veterans Educational Assistance Act Of 2008 5,426
DX 64.999 Reserve Education Assistance Program 29,914
DX 97.022 Flood Insurance 55,023
DX DX.100 U.S. Postal Service--Other Expenditures (Non-Salary/Non-Procurement) 5,189
TOTAL: 22,440,394
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2009
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

FUND TYPE|PROGRAM|PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT
Total Direct Expenditures Or Obligations 159,320,005
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)
GG 10.417 Very Low-Income Housing Repair Loans And Grants 10,142
GG 10.555 National School Lunch Program 808,515
GG 10.557 Special Supplemental Food Program For Women, Infants, And Children 274,315
GG 10.775 Renewable Enegy Systems And Energy Efficiency Improvement Program 60,023
GG 10.780 Community Facilities Loans And Grants 304,975
GG 10.781 Water And Waste Disposal Systems For Rural Communities - Arra 549,000
GG 10.868 Rural Energy For America Program Recovery 206,787
GG 11.300 Grants For Public Works & Economic Development Facilities 983,000
GG 20.205 Highway Planning And Construction 7,768,576
GG 84.010 Title | Grants To Local Education Agencies 245,899
GG 84.126 Rehabilitation Services-Vocational Rehabilitation Grants To States 95,696
GG 84.358 Rural Education Achievement Program 30,153
GG 93.558 Temporary Assistance For Needy Families 836,335
GG 93.563 Child Support Enforcement 135,823
GG 93.568 Low Income Home Energy Assistance 1,069,380
GG 93.767 State Children'S Insurance Program (Chip) 603,788
GG 93.768 Medicaid Infrastr Grants To Support The Competit Employ Of People W/ Disa 6,884
GG 93.777 State Survey And Certification Of Health Care Providers And Suppliers 58,169
GG 93.778 Medical Assistance Program 24,413,917
GG 93.781 Seed Grants To States For Qualified High-Risk Pools 6,760
GG 93.959 Block Grants For Prevention And Treatment Of Substance Abuse 82,781
GG 97.044 Assistance To Firefighters Grant (5,280)
TOTAL: 38,545,638
Procurement Contracts (PC)
PC PC.100 Procurement Contracts--Dept Of Defense 99,809
PC PC.200 Procurement Contracts--All Fed Govt Agencies Other Than Defense & Usps 63,854
PC PC.300 Procurement Contracts--U.S. Postal Service 990,295
TOTAL: 1,153,958
Salaries and Wages (SW)
SW SW.100 Salaries And Wages--Dept Of Defense (Active Military Employees) 3,000
SwW SW.400 Salaries And Wages--Dept Of Defense (Civilian Employees) 346,000
SW SW.500 Salaries And Wages--All Fed Govt Civilian Emp Except Defense & Usps 2,280,000
SwW SW.600 Salaries And Wages--U.S. Postal Service 3,663,054
TOTAL: 6,292,054
Direct Loans (DL)
DL 10.051 Commodity Loans And Loan Deficiency Payments 10,327,039
DL 10.056 Farm Storage Facility Loans 253,359
DL 10.406 Farm Operating Loans 472,480
DL 10.417 Very Low-Income Housing Repair Loans And Grants 22,131
DL 10.445 Direct Housing-Natural Disaster 960,325
DL 10.766 Community Facilities Loans And Grants 8,455,000
DL 10.781 Water And Waste Disposal Systems For Rural Communities - Arra 616,000
DL 59.008 Physical Disaster Loans 14,000
TOTAL: 21,120,334
Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)
GL 10.406 Farm Operating Loans 400,000
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2009
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

FUND TYPE|PROGRAM|PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT
Total Direct Expenditures Or Obligations 159,320,005
GL 10.410 Very Low To Moderate Income Housing Loans 311,924
GL 10.766 Community Facilities Loans And Grants 8,455,000
GL 10.775 Renewable Enegy Systems And Energy Efficiency Improvement Program 40,083
GL 10.789 Very Low To Moderate Income Housing Loans - Guaranteed 233,606
GL 10.868 Rural Energy For America Program Recovery 57,338
GL 14.117 Mortgage Insurance Homes 3,418,983
TOTAL: 12,916,934
Insurance (I1)
1 10.450 Crop Insurance 78,047,106
I 97.022 Flood Insurance 21,604,671
TOTAL: 99,651,777

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"
published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/cffr/

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483, 10/4/2010
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2008
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT]
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 136,834,453
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)
17.307 COAL MINE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 14,256
17.FEC FEDERAL EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION 122,528
57.001 SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RAILROAD WORKERS 730,907
57.AAA SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RR WORKERS - UNEMPLOYMENT & SICKNESS BENEFITS 38,779
64.104 PENSION FOR NON-SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY FOR VETERANS 241,057
64.105 PENSION TO VETERANS SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN 62,743
64.109 VETERANS COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY 1,675,439
64.110 VETERANS DEPENDENCY & INDEMNITY COMPENSATION FOR SVC-CONNECTED DEATH 291,939
86.001 PENSION PLAN TERMINATION INSURANCE 73,550
96.001 SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY INSURANCE 5,212,715
96.002 SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT INSURANCE 30,984,926
96.004 SOCIAL SECURITY SURVIVORS INSURANCE 10,918,499
96.006 SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME 1,024,640
DR.100 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--MILITARY 849,000
DR.200 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--CIVILIAN 2,768,359
DR.300 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS-COAST GUARD/UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES 41,827
DR.500 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--FOREIGN SERVICE OFFICERS 31,127
TOTAL 55,082,291
Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)
10.551 FOOD STAMPS 986,044
10.912 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INCENTIVES PROGRAM 898,263
14.182 LOW INCOME HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM-SECTION 8 NEW CONST/SUBSTANTIAL (164,381)
64.100 AUTOMOBILES AND ADAPTIVE EQUIPMENT FOR CERTAIN DISABLED VETERANS 176
64.101 BURIAL EXPENSES ALLOWANCE FOR VETERANS 503
64.116 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION FOR DISABLED VETERANS 3,125
64.117 SURVIVORS AND DEPENDENTS EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 7,866
64.124 ALL VOLUNTEER FORCE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 83,351
93.773 MEDICARE-HOSPITAL INSURANCE 14,209,590
93.774 MEDICARE-SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL INSURANCE 13,122,441
TOTAL 29,146,978
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)
10.051 COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS 2,041
10.055 PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT COMMODITIES 5,065,465
10.069 CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM 5,758,985
10.077 LIVESTOCK COMPENSATION PROGRAM 21,631
10.080 MILK INCOME LOSS CONTRACT PROGRAM 28,550
10.084 DAIRY MARKET LOSE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,286
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 3,075,938
10.914 WILDLIFE HABITAT INCENTIVE PROGRAM 32,171
10.921 CONSERVATION SECURITY PROGRAM (CSP) 1,432,927
14.195 SECTION 8 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM-SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS 21,100
64.103 LIFE INSURANCE FOR VETERANS 106,815
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 1,093,682
DX.100 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE--OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-SALARY/NON-PROCUREMENT) 668
TOTAL 16,642,259
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)
10.073 CROP DISASTER PROGRAM 49,514
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 7,254
10.555 NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 769,548
10.557 SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN 258,199
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 24,200
10.775 RENEWABLE ENEGY SYSTEMS AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 93,516
14.856 LOW INCOME HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM-SECTION 8 MODERATE REHABILITATION 5,000
14.871 SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHERS 569,407
20.205 HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION 3,663,217
84.010 TITLE | GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES 264,925
84.126 REHABILITATION SERVICES-VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES 91,526
84.358 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM 27,346
93.558 TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 836,102
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2008
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT]
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 136,834,453
93.563 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 156,473
93.568 LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 661,983
93.760 RURAL PACE (PROGRAM OF ALL-INCLUSIVE CARE FOR THE ELDERLY) PROVIDER GRANT 3,419
93.767 STATE CHILDREN'S INSURANCE PROGRAM (CHIP) 577,128
93.768 MEDICAID INFRASTR GRANTS TO SUPPORT THE COMPETIT EMPLOY OF PEOPLE W/ DISA 6,685
93.769 DEMONSTRATION TO MAINTAIN INDEPENDENCE AND EMPLOYMENT 4,626
93.777 STATE SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND SUPPLIERS 60,119
93.778 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 16,392,407
93.781 SEED GRANTS TO STATES FOR QUALIFIED HIGH-RISK POOLS 4,553
93.959 BLOCK GRANTS FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE 82,495
97.044 ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT 38,000
TOTAL 24,647,642
Procurement Contracts (PC)
PC.100 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--DEPT OF DEFENSE 3,442,454
PC.200 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--ALL FED GOVT AGENCIES OTHER THAN DEFENSE & USPS 208,308
PC.300 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 1,058,669
TOTAL 4,709,431
Salaries and Wages (SW)
SW.100 SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (ACTIVE MILITARY EMPLOYEES) 14,000
SW.400 SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES) 339,000
SW.500 SALARIES AND WAGES--ALL FED GOVT CIVILIAN EMP EXCEPT DEFENSE & USPS 1,956,000
SW.600 SALARIES AND WAGES--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 4,296,852
TOTAL 6,605,852
Direct Loans (DL)
10.056 FARM STORAGE FACILITY LOANS 515,931
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 722,250
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 1,157,955
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 393,757
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 26,158
59.008 PHYSICAL DISASTER LOANS 452,800
TOTAL 3,268,851
Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 590,993
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 454,388
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 407,699
10.775 RENEWABLE ENEGY SYSTEMS AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 59,852
14.117 MORTGAGE INSURANCE HOMES 1,718,088
59.012 SMALL BUSINESS LOANS 156,925
64.114 VETERANS HOUSING GUARANTEED AND INSURED LOANS 325,713
TOTAL 3,713,658
Insurance (Il)
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 83,016,538
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 21,490,111
TOTAL 104,506,649

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"
published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/cffr/

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483, 8/25/09
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2007
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 120,328,038
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)
17.307 COAL MINE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 6,968
17.FEC FEDERAL EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION 4,294
57.001 SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RAILROAD WORKERS 743,485
57.AAA SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RR WORKERS - UNEMPLOYMENT & SICKNESS BENEFITS 19,263
64.104 PENSION FOR NON-SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY FOR VETERANS 301,820
64.105 PENSION TO VETERANS SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN 66,086
64.109 VETERANS COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY 1,699,681
64.110 VETERANS DEPENDENCY & INDEMNITY COMPENSATION FOR SVC-CONNECTED DEATH 308,879
86.001 PENSION PLAN TERMINATION INSURANCE 81,096
96.001 SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY INSURANCE 5,004,311
96.002 SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT INSURANCE 29,486,791
96.004 SOCIAL SECURITY SURVIVORS INSURANCE 10,479,698
96.006 SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME 903,970
DR.100 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--MILITARY 1,097,000
DR.200 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--CIVILIAN 2,369,005
DR.300 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS-COAST GUARD/UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES 42,512
DR.500 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--FOREIGN SERVICE OFFICERS 30,399
TOTAL: 52,645,258
Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)
10.427 RURAL RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 136,479
10.551 FOOD STAMPS 856,343
14.182 LOW INCOME HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM-SECTION 8 NEW CONST/SUBSTANTIAL 177,774)
14.197 MULTIFAMILY ASSISTED HOUSING REFORM AND AFFORDABILITY ACT (154)
64.101 BURIAL EXPENSES ALLOWANCE FOR VETERANS 571
64.116 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION FOR DISABLED VETERANS 112
64.117 SURVIVORS AND DEPENDENTS EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 11,147
64.124 ALL VOLUNTEER FORCE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 133,921
93.773 MEDICARE-HOSPITAL INSURANCE 12,288,416
93.774 MEDICARE-SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL INSURANCE 11,541,728
TOTAL: 24,790,789
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)
10.051 COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS 81,034
10.054 EMERGENCY CONSERVATION PROGRAM 9
10.055 PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT COMMODITIES 7,230,497
10.069 CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM 5,901,964
10.080 MILK INCOME LOSS CONTRACT PROGRAM 651,749
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 1,680,913
14.195 SECTION 8 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM-SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS 11,836
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 7,495
DX.100 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE--OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-SALARY/NON-PROCUREMENT) 632
TOTAL: 15,566,129
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 14,832
10.555 NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 741,347
10.557 SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN 205,166
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 100,000
10.769 RURAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE GRANTS 50,000
10.775 RENEWABLE ENEGY SYSTEMS AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 34,113
14.871 SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHERS 1,292,422
20.205 HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION 323,760
84.010 TITLE | GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES 275,810
84.126 REHABILITATION SERVICES-VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES 79,553
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2007
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME | FY AMOUNT
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 120,328,038
84.358 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM 24,349
93.558 TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 836,102
93.563 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 155,063
93.568 LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 535,183
93.767 STATE CHILDREN'S INSURANCE PROGRAM (CHIP) 320,611
93.776 HURRICANE KATRINA RELIEF 370
93.777 STATE SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND SUPPLIERS 45,928
93.778 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 10,899,630
93.959 BLOCK GRANTS FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE 82,493
97.024 EMERGENCY FOOD AND SHELTER NATIONAL BOARD PROGRAM 12,365
97.044 ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT (438)
TOTAL: 16,028,659
Procurement Contracts (PC)
PC.100 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--DEPT OF DEFENSE 3,976,572
PC.200 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--ALL FED GOVT AGENCIES OTHER THAN DEFENSE & USPS 46,367
PC.300 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 1,001,489
TOTAL: 5,024,428
Salaries and Wages (SW)
SW.400 SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES) 343,000
SW.500 SALARIES AND WAGES--ALL FED GOVT CIVILIAN EMP EXCEPT DEFENSE & USPS 1,865,000
SW.600 SALARIES AND WAGES--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 4,064,775
TOTAL: 6,272,775
Direct Loans (DL)
10.056 FARM STORAGE FACILITY LOANS 486,051
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 941,570
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 1,251,250
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 219,373
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 22,493
59.008 PHYSICAL DISASTER LOANS 114,200
TOTAL: 3,034,937
Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 2,134,500
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 2,774,080
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 950,530
10.775 RENEWABLE ENEGY SYSTEMS AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 25,073
14.117 MORTGAGE INSURANCE HOMES 320,681
59.012 SMALL BUSINESS LOANS 1,120,800
59.041 CERTIFIED DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LOANS (504 LOANS) 122,000
64.114 VETERANS HOUSING GUARANTEED AND INSURED LOANS 218,594
TOTAL: 7,666,258
Insurance (Il)
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 55,873,377
64.103 LIFE INSURANCE FOR VETERANS 168,383
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 16,263,994
TOTAL: 72,305,754

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"

published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/www/cffr.html
Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483, 10/21/08
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2006
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME [ FY AMOUNT
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 137,188,021
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)
17.307 COAL MINE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 6,840
17.FEC FEDERAL EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION (9,555)
57.001 SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RAILROAD WORKERS 746,651
57.AAA SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RR WORKERS - UNEMPLOYMENT & SICKNESS BENEFITS 13,470
64.104 PENSION FOR NON-SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY FOR VETERANS 222,601
64.105 PENSION TO VETERANS SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN 45,510
64.109 VETERANS COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY 1,323,533
64.110 VETERANS DEPENDENCY & INDEMNITY COMPENSATION FOR SVC-CONNECTED DEATH 275,879
86.001 PENSION PLAN TERMINATION INSURANCE 80,720
96.001 SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY INSURANCE 4,719,578
96.002 SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT INSURANCE 28,048,726
96.004 SOCIAL SECURITY SURVIVORS INSURANCE 10,051,265
96.006 SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME 968,996
DR.100 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--MILITARY 1,120,000
DR.200 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--CIVILIAN 2,391,709
DR.300 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS-COAST GUARD/UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES 41,106
DR.500 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--FOREIGN SERVICE OFFICERS 29,183
TOTAL: 50,076,212
Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)
10.427 RURAL RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 300,100
10.551 FOOD STAMPS 787,870
14.197 MULTIFAMILY ASSISTED HOUSING REFORM AND AFFORDABILITY ACT (20)
64.101 BURIAL EXPENSES ALLOWANCE FOR VETERANS 14,517
64.116 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION FOR DISABLED VETERANS 3,883
64.117 SURVIVORS AND DEPENDENTS EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 9,322
64.124 ALL VOLUNTEER FORCE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 88,331
93.773 MEDICARE-HOSPITAL INSURANCE 12,288,416
93.774 MEDICARE-SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL INSURANCE 11,541,728
TOTAL: 25,034,147
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)
10.051 COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS 9,022,328
10.055 PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT COMMODITIES 10,515,180
10.069 CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM 6,072,840
10.080 MILK INCOME LOSS CONTRACT PROGRAM 896,859
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 1,001,243
14.195 SECTION 8 HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM-SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS 33,648
93.566 REFUGEE AND ENTRANT ASSISTANCE-STATE ADMINISTERED PROGRAM 6,944
DX.100 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE--OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-SALARY/NON-PROCUREMENT) 15,726
TOTAL: 27,564,768
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)
10.073 CROP DISASTER PROGRAM 166,701
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 3,247
10.555 NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 663,653
10.557 SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN 200,260
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 71,100
10.771 RURAL COOPERATIVE DEVELOPMENT GRANTS 25,000
14.856 LOW INCOME HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM-SECTION 8 MODERATE REHABILITATION 1,000
14.871 SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHERS 944,982
15.617 WILDLIFE CONSERVATION AND APPRECIATION 33,018
20.205 HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION 946,906
84.010 TITLE | GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES 275,810
84.126 REHABILITATION SERVICES-VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES 101,992
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2006
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME [ FY AMOUNT
84.358 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM 21,556
93.235 ABSTINENCE EDUCATION 2,031
93.558 TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 839,491
93.563 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 119,448
93.568 LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 724,906
93.575 CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 116,662
93.596 CHILD CARE MANDATORY & MATCHING FUNDS OF THE CHILD CARE & DEV. FUND 152,621
93.630 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES BASIC SUPPORT AND ADVOCACY GRANTS 7,254
93.645 CHILD WELFARE SERVICES STATE GRANTS 18,691
93.658 FOSTER CARE TITLE IV E 170,446
93.659 ADOPTION ASSISTANCE 139,475
93.674 INDEPENDENT LIVING 8,834
93.760 RURAL PACE (PROGRAM OF ALL-INCLUSIVE CARE FOR THE ELDERLY) PROVIDER GRANT 4,626
93.767 STATE CHILDREN'S INSURANCE PROGRAM (CHIP) 306,227
93.768 MEDICAID INFRASTR GRANTS TO SUPPORT THE COMPETIT EMPLOY OF PEOPLE W/ DISA 895
93.776 HURRICANE KATRINA RELIEF 2,221
93.777 STATE SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND SUPPLIERS 45,928
93.778 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 16,235,532
93.780 GRANTS TO STATES FOR OPERATION OF QUALIFIED HIGH-RISK POOLS 9,200
93.959 BLOCK GRANTS FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE 82,476
97.024 EMERGENCY FOOD AND SHELTER NATIONAL BOARD PROGRAM 14,909

TOTAL: 0
Procurement Contracts (PC)
PC.100 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--DEPT OF DEFENSE 4,915,650
PC.200 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--ALL FED GOVT AGENCIES OTHER THAN DEFENSE & USPS 199,333
PC.300 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 1,009,072
TOTAL: 6,124,055
Salaries and Wages (SW)
SW.400 SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES) 339,000
SW.500 SALARIES AND WAGES--ALL FED GOVT CIVILIAN EMP EXCEPT DEFENSE & USPS 1,840,989
SW.600 SALARIES AND WAGES--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 3,751,752
TOTAL: 5,931,741
Direct Loans (DL)
10.056 FARM STORAGE FACILITY LOANS 520,830
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 655,650
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 744,250
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 394,607
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 20,693
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 243,000
10.775 RENEWABLE ENEGY SYSTEMS AND ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 14,339
59.008 PHYSICAL DISASTER LOANS 3,900
TOTAL: 2,597,269
Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 1,608,900
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 420,000
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 582,350
14.117 MORTGAGE INSURANCE HOMES 386,723
59.012 SMALL BUSINESS LOANS 122,500
64.114 VETERANS HOUSING GUARANTEED AND INSURED LOANS 212,394
TOTAL: 3,332,867
Insurance (I1)
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 34,929,220
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 12,947,879
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2006
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM |PROGRAM NAME

[ FY AMOUNT

TOTAL:

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"
published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/www/cffr.html

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483, 4/29/08
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2005
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM

PROGRAM NAME

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS

Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)

17.307
17.FEC
57.001
57.AAA
64.104
64.105
64.109
64.110
86.001
96.001
96.002
96.004
96.006
DR.100
DR.200
DR.300
DR.500

COAL MINE WORKERS' COMPENSATION

FEDERAL EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION

SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RAILROAD WORKERS

SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RR WORKERS - UNEMPLOYMENT & SICKNESS BENEFITS
PENSION FOR NON-SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY FOR VETERANS

PENSION TO VETERANS SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN

VETERANS COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY

VETERANS DEPENDENCY & INDEMNITY COMPENSATION FOR SVC-CONNECTED DEATH

PENSION PLAN TERMINATION INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY SURVIVORS INSURANCE

SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME

FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--MILITARY

FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--CIVILIAN

RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS-COAST GUARD/UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--FOREIGN SERVICE OFFICERS

TOTAL:

Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)

10.551
10.912
64.100
64.101
64.116
64.117
64.124
93.773
93.774

FOOD STAMPS

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INCENTIVES PROGRAM

AUTOMOBILES AND ADAPTIVE EQUIPMENT FOR CERTAIN DISABLED VETERANS
BURIAL EXPENSES ALLOWANCE FOR VETERANS

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION FOR DISABLED VETERANS

SURVIVORS AND DEPENDENTS EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE

ALL VOLUNTEER FORCE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE

MEDICARE-HOSPITAL INSURANCE

MEDICARE-SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL INSURANCE

TOTAL:

Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)

10.051
10.054
10.055
10.069
10.080
10.081
10.450
DX.100

Grants (Block,
10.073
10.417
10.555
10.557
14.871
15.617
16.710
20.205
84.010
84.126
84.358
93.558

COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS

EMERGENCY CONSERVATION PROGRAM

PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT COMMODITIES
CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM

MILK INCOME LOSS CONTRACT PROGRAM

LAMB MEAT ADJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

CROP INSURANCE

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE--OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-SALARY/NON-PROCUREMENT)
TOTAL:

Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)

CROP DISASTER PROGRAM

VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS

NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN
SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHERS

WILDLIFE CONSERVATION AND APPRECIATION

PUBLIC SAFETY PARTNERSHIP AND COMMUNITY POLICING GRANTS

HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION

TITLE | GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES

REHABILITATION SERVICES-VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES
RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
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119,107,055

5,045
44,269
700,824
22,120
209,602
52,442
1,197,400
287,159
100,648
4,210,761
26,991,946
9,762,159
1,084,895
1,035,000
2,137,145
39,045
27,928
47,908,388

708,948
68,999
1,713
6,576

274

2,519
61,859
12,073,177
10,833,750
23,757,815

377,145
451,805
11,639,021
6,129,073
26,730
3,852
1,415,446
17,254
20,060,326

340,762
3,624
641,945
207,632
89,894
86,242

(322)
1,133,467
248,714
74,593
21,177
879,719



CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2005
Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY

PROGRAM

93.563
93.568
93.767
93.777
93.778
93.959
97.024
97.044

PROGRAM NAME

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE

STATE CHILDREN'S INSURANCE PROGRAM (CHIP)

STATE SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND SUPPLIERS
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

BLOCK GRANTS FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE
EMERGENCY FOOD AND SHELTER NATIONAL BOARD PROGRAM

ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT

TOTAL:

Procurement Contracts (PC)

PC.100
PC.200
PC.300

PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--DEPT OF DEFENSE

PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--ALL FED GOVT AGENCIES OTHER THAN DEFENSE & USPS

PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
TOTAL:

Salaries and Wages (SW)

SW.400
SW.500
SW.600

SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES)

SALARIES AND WAGES--ALL FED GOVT CIVILIAN EMP EXCEPT DEFENSE & USPS
SALARIES AND WAGES--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

TOTAL:

Direct Loans (DL)

10.056
10.406
10.407
10.410
10.417
59.008

FARM STORAGE FACILITY LOANS

FARM OPERATING LOANS

FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS

VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS

VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS
PHYSICAL DISASTER LOANS

TOTAL:

Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)

10.406
10.407
10.410
14.117
59.012
59.041
64.114

Insurance (Il)
10.450
97.022

FARM OPERATING LOANS

FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS

VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS
MORTGAGE INSURANCE HOMES

SMALL BUSINESS LOANS

CERTIFIED DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LOANS (504 LOANS)
VETERANS HOUSING GUARANTEED AND INSURED LOANS
TOTAL:

CROP INSURANCE
FLOOD INSURANCE
TOTAL:

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"

published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/www/cffr.html
Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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115,099
541,804
302,058
42,345
15,040,300
83,327
12,724
280,005
20,145,109

266,561
341,169
934,451
1,542,181

360,000
1,821,750
3,511,486
5,693,236

253,430
528,250
244,000
531,701
2,200
67,600
1,627,181

3,182,881
252,500
212,714

98,686
145,775

1,541,000
203,754

5,637,310

30,233,371
11,717,024
41,950,395



CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2004

Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY Fiscal year
Program |Program name amount
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 108,714,767
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)
17.307 COAL MINE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 6,527
17.FEC FEDERAL EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION 30,179
57.001 SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RAILROAD WORKERS 749,914
57.AAA SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RR WORKERS - UNEMPLOYMENT & SICKNESS BENEFITS 49,707
64.104 PENSION FOR NON-SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY FOR VETERANS 207,373
64.105 PENSION TO VETERANS SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN 62,016
64.109 VETERANS COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY 1,184,928
64.110 VETERANS DEPENDENCY & INDEMNITY COMPENSATION FOR SVC-CONNECTED DEATH 261,769
86.001 PENSION PLAN TERMINATION INSURANCE 101,210
96.001 SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY INSURANCE 3,718,169
96.002 SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT INSURANCE 26,530,657
96.004 SOCIAL SECURITY SURVIVORS INSURANCE 9,624,721
96.006 SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME 1,032,865
DR.100 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--MILITARY 1,315,000
DR.200 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--CIVILIAN 2,149,350
DR.300 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS-COAST GUARD/UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES 38,516
DR.500 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--FOREIGN SERVICE OFFICERS 27,032
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals Total: 46,989,933
Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)
10.427 RURAL RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 72,864
10.551 FOOD STAMPS 568,852
10.912 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INCENTIVES PROGRAM 139,862
64.116 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION FOR DISABLED VETERANS 76
64.117 SURVIVORS AND DEPENDENTS EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 2,912
64.120 POST-VIETNAM ERA VETERANS' EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 76
64.124 ALL VOLUNTEER FORCE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 44,476
93.773 MEDICARE-HOSPITAL INSURANCE 10,854,341
93.774 MEDICARE-SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL INSURANCE 9,603,002
Other Direct Payments for Individuals Total: 21,286,461
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)
10.051 COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS 5,399
10.055 PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT COMMODITIES 5,841,988
10.069 CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM 5,929,980
10.077 LIVESTOCK COMPENSATION PROGRAM 189
10.080 MILK INCOME LOSS CONTRACT PROGRAM 898,539
10.081 LAMB MEAT ADJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 4,401
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 1,800,833
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 320,158
DX.100 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE--OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-SALARY/NON-PROCUREMENT) 7,434
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals Total: 14,808,921
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)
10.073 CROP DISASTER PROGRAM 40,471
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 6,273
10.555 NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 597,065
10.557 SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN 197,488
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 118,200
10.769 RURAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE GRANTS 97,500
14.871 SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHERS 89,894
15.617 WILDLIFE CONSERVATION AND APPRECIATION 38,500
16.607 BULLETPROOF VEST PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM 1,783
20.205 HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION 264,000
84.010 TITLE | GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES 321,700
84.126 REHABILITATION SERVICES-VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES 91,849

Page 13 of 16




CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2004

Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY Fiscal year
Program |Program name amount
84.184 SAFE AND DRUG-FREE SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES-NATIONAL PROGRAMS 498,431
84.358 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM 77,760
93.558 TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 868,144
93.563 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 126,321
93.568 LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 467,614
93.767 STATE CHILDREN'S INSURANCE PROGRAM (CHIP) 202,099
93.777 STATE SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND SUPPLIERS 36,777
93.778 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 14,268,434
93.959 BLOCK GRANTS FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE 84,108
97.044 ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT 74,772
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) Total: 18,569,183
Procurement Contracts (PC)
PC.100 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--DEPT OF DEFENSE 394,775
PC.200 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--ALL FED GOVT AGENCIES OTHER THAN DEFENSE & USPS 394,204
PC.300 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 894,479
Procurement Contracts Total: 1,683,458
Salaries and Wages (SW)
SW.400 SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES) 335,000
SW.500 SALARIES AND WAGES--ALL FED GOVT CIVILIAN EMP EXCEPT DEFENSE & USPS 1,648,645
SW.600 SALARIES AND WAGES--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 3,393,166
Salaries and Wages Total: 5,376,811
Direct Loans (DL)
10.056 FARM STORAGE FACILITY LOANS 347,080
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 466,300
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 595,000
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 395,917
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 4,362
59.008 PHYSICAL DISASTER LOANS 1,743,900
Direct Loans Total: 3,552,559
Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 542,000
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 215,000
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 657,650
14.117 MORTGAGE INSURANCE HOMES 149,484
59.012 SMALL BUSINESS LOANS 728,075
59.041 CERTIFIED DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LOANS (504 LOANS) 236,000
64.114 VETERANS HOUSING GUARANTEED AND INSURED LOANS 319,179
Guaranteed/Insured Loans Total: 2,847,388
Insurance (Il)
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 30,680,877
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 9,906,433
Insurance Total: 40,587,310

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"
published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/www/cffr.html

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2002

Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY Fiscal year
Program |Pr0gram name amount
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENDITURES OR OBLIGATIONS 104,504,691
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals (DR)
10.077 LIVESTOCK COMPENSATION PROGRAM 1,395,948
17.307 COAL MINE WORKERS' COMPENSATION 6,344
17.FEC FEDERAL EMPLOYEES COMPENSATION 28,079
57.001 SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RAILROAD WORKERS 779,865
57.AAA SOCIAL INSURANCE FOR RR WORKERS - UNEMPLOYMENT & SICKNESS BENEFITS 32,838
64.104 PENSION FOR NON-SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY FOR VETERANS 177,940
64.105 PENSION TO VETERANS SURVIVING SPOUSES AND CHILDREN 57,837
64.109 VETERANS COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE-CONNECTED DISABILITY 1,063,620
64.110 VETERANS DEPENDENCY & INDEMNITY COMPENSATION FOR SVC-CONNECTED DEATH 237,608
86.001 PENSION PLAN TERMINATION INSURANCE 116,609
96.001 SOCIAL SECURITY DISABILITY INSURANCE 3,766,094
96.002 SOCIAL SECURITY RETIREMENT INSURANCE 25,754,157
96.004 SOCIAL SECURITY SURVIVORS INSURANCE 9,210,145
96.006 SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY INCOME 1,079,138
DR.100 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--MILITARY 1,072,000
DR.200 FEDERAL RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--CIVILIAN 2,084,399
DR.300 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS-COAST GUARD/UNIFORMED EMPLOYEES 37,982
DR.500 RETIREMENT AND DISABILITY PAYMENTS--FOREIGN SERVICE OFFICERS 26,413
Retirement & Disability Payments for Individuals Total: 46,927,016
Other Direct Payments for Individuals (DO)
10.427 RURAL RENTAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS 152,190
10.551 FOOD STAMPS 481,459
10.912 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY INCENTIVES PROGRAM 84,011
64.100 AUTOMOBILES AND ADAPTIVE EQUIPMENT FOR CERTAIN DISABLED VETERANS 1,395
64.116 VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION FOR DISABLED VETERANS 537
64.117 SURVIVORS AND DEPENDENTS EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 5,310
64.120 POST-VIETNAM ERA VETERANS' EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 12
64.124 ALL VOLUNTEER FORCE EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE 45,692
93.773 MEDICARE-HOSPITAL INSURANCE 9,957,636
93.774 MEDICARE-SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL INSURANCE 8,720,641
Other Direct Payments for Individuals Total: 19,448,883
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals (DX)
10.051 COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS 43,179
10.053 DAIRY INDEMNITY PROGRAMS 5,196,582
10.054 EMERGENCY CONSERVATION PROGRAM 54,442
10.055 PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY PAYMENTS FOR CONTRACT COMMODITIES 1,923,737
10.069 CONSERVATION RESERVE PROGRAM 6,003,301
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 674,731
10.LMA LAMB MEAT ADJUSTMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 7,602
DX.100 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE--OTHER EXPENDITURES (NON-SALARY/NON-PROCUREMENT) 51,955
Direct Payments Other than for Individuals Total: 13,955,529
Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) (GG)
10.073 CROP DISASTER PROGRAM 229
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 13,025
10.555 NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 581,696
10.557 SPECIAL SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM FOR WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN 178,353
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 10,500
14.871 SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHERS 80,498
14.872 PUBLIC HOUSING CAPITAL FUNDS 6,331
15.FFA FISHERIES 14,000
16.710 PUBLIC SAFETY PARTNERSHIP AND COMMUNITY POLICING GRANTS (75,000)
20.205 HIGHWAY PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION 990,070
84.010 TITLE | GRANTS TO LOCAL EDUCATION AGENCIES 316,795
84.126 REHABILITATION SERVICES-VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION GRANTS TO STATES 88,595
84.358 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM 52,739
93.558 TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES 539,514
93.563 CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 60,123
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CONSOLIDATED FEDERAL FUNDS REPORT: Fiscal Year 2002

Detailed Federal Expenditure Data: lowa - CLAYTON COUNTY Fiscal year
Program |Pr0gram name amount
93.568 LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 495,714
93.767 STATE CHILDREN'S INSURANCE PROGRAM (CHIP) 236,784
93.777 STATE SURVEY AND CERTIFICATION OF HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS AND SUPPLIERS 43,255
93.778 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 13,789,075
93.959 BLOCK GRANTS FOR PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF SUBSTANCE ABUSE 81,417
97.044 ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT 87,979

Grants (Block, Formula, Project, and Cooperative Agreements) Total: 17,591,692
Procurement Contracts (PC)
PC.100 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--DEPT OF DEFENSE 287,150
PC.200 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--ALL FED GOVT AGENCIES OTHER THAN DEFENSE & USPS 145,358
PC.300 PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 876,059
Procurement Contracts Total: 1,308,567
Salaries and Wages (SW)
SW.400 SALARIES AND WAGES--DEPT OF DEFENSE (CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES) 362,000
SW.500 SALARIES AND WAGES--ALL FED GOVT CIVILIAN EMP EXCEPT DEFENSE & USPS 1,676,422
SW.600 SALARIES AND WAGES--U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 3,234,582
Salaries and Wages Total: 5,273,004
Direct Loans (DL)
10.051 COMMODITY LOANS AND LOAN DEFICIENCY PAYMENTS 8,634,144
10.056 FARM STORAGE FACILITY LOANS 166,602
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 498,980
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 70,000
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 140,300
10.417 VERY LOW-INCOME HOUSING REPAIR LOANS AND GRANTS 4,388
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 1,700,000
Direct Loans Total: 11,214,414
Guaranteed/Insured Loans (GL)
10.406 FARM OPERATING LOANS 2,246,092
10.407 FARM OWNERSHIP LOANS 358,700
10.410 VERY LOW TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING LOANS 239,840
10.766 COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS 1,070,000
14.117 MORTGAGE INSURANCE HOMES 301,159
64.114 VETERANS HOUSING GUARANTEED AND INSURED LOANS 126,269
Guaranteed/Insured Loans Total: 4,342,060
Insurance (I1)
10.450 CROP INSURANCE 23,302,726
97.022 FLOOD INSURANCE 9,325,380
Insurance Total: 32,628,106

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Governments Division; "Consolidated Federal Funds Report"
published yearly, http://www.census.gov/govs/www/cffr.html

Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,
http://www.iowadatacenter.org
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